# **Frequently Asked Questions**

- Q: What is the purpose of Athletic Members?
- A: Athletic Memberships have been established so that elite athletes can enrich and augment the member experience and the excellence of the Club's athletic program.
- Q: Are Athletic Members entitled to the same privileges as other club members?
- A: Yes, except Athletic Members cannot vote, serve on a committee, or be elected to the Board of Trustees
- Q: If a Junior Athletic Member does not have a driver's license, would their parent still be able to access the member garage?
- A. Yes, they would just need to pull a ticket and have it validated.
- Q: If an Athletic Member that has a family membership wants to convert to a regular member, can the family join?
- A: No, the family is not eligible to transfer to membership, only the Athletic Member.
- Q: Can a sibling of an Athletic Member that has a family membership compete for the club?
- A: The sibling will need to apply for Athletic Membership, they cannot compete under the family membership of an Athletic Member.

### **Resources For Coaches**

Athletic Membership Selection Criteria (To Be Completed by the Coach)

https://form.asana.com/?k=G55NXf0mfyU80MS5GGcA5Q&d=11751091253010

#### **Athletic Membership Application**

https://form.asana.com/?k=q1X8XlgtKDZvsHv DV2upQ&d=11751091253010

#### **Athletic Membership Policy**

https://themac.com/documents/10184/127177714/Athletic+Membership?t=1694463962803

#### **Junior Handbook**

https://themac.com/documents/10184/55648219/20231018 Junior handbook Oct 2023.pdf?t=1699910988512

# Rates and Benefits as of January 2024

Individual Athletic Membership Rate: \$126.48 per month (Regular Individual Member is \$252.90)

Family Athletic Membership Rate: \$252.90 per month (Regular Family Rate is \$361.24)

\*Parents of an Athletic Member may choose the family rate to gain full access to the club, without waiting in line for the next lottery, or paying the \$6,000 per adult initiation fee, while their child competes for MAC.

### **Contact Information**

Chad Failla - Assistant Athletic Director

Email: CFailla@themac.com